RE-SUBMISSION

R 07-31-2003

Form PTD-1594 REC (Rev. 10/02) T OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 _ 29 _ 6 \$ Esselte Corporation 48 S. Service Rd., Ste 400 Melville, NY 11747-2340 Individual(s) Association	2: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bose Corporation Internal Address: MS6A2 Street Address: The Mountain
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Framingham State: MA Zip: 01711 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 06/26/2003	Corporation-State Delaware Other If essignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes MONO (Designations must be a separate document from a symmetry) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes MONO
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2070158
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jayne Senecal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: MS6A2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:_ The Mountain	8. Deposit account number:
City: Framingham State: MA Zip:01711	
9. Signature. JAYNE M. Senecal Jay M. Deural July 10, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages ligerating cover sheet, ettechments, and document:	

07/30/2003 LNUELLER 00000258 2070158

Mail documents to be seconded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Esselte Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 48 S. Service Road, Stc. 400, Melville, New York, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and intends to use or is using MEDIAMATE as a trademark for loudspeaker systems; and

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following application for registration of said mar: United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 74484499 filed January 1994 and Registration No. 2070158 dated June 10, 1997; and

WHEREAS, BOSE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at The Mountain, Framingham, Massachusetts 01711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it know that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, all registrations and applications for registration of said mark, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark.

Esselte Corporation

<u>June 26, 2003</u>

arge.

State of New York

County of Saffelk

On this _______, day of ________, 2003, before me personally appeared the oversigned, to me known to be the described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the oversigned is duly authorized and appointed by the said corporation to set the signature and seal of said corporation to the within instrument of assignment and sale, and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Lisa Duff
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 DU4979359
Qualified in Soffolk County
Certificate Filed in Nassau County
Commission Expires March 25, 20 07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0598

_BOSE

FACSIMILE

To:

Examiners' Office, Assignments Div.

Date: February 19, 2004

Company:

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Page: 1 of: 4

CC:

From:

Fax #: (703) 306-5995

_. _. .

Jayne Senecal, Senior Paralegal

Direct Dial:

508.766.8141

Legal Fax:

508.766.7335

RECORDED: 02/19/2004

Re: Re-submission of Document ID # 102512622

Dear Sir / Madam:

As instructed, please find following the cover sheet and trademark assignment for the above document ID.

Please record this re-submission. When completed, please return by fax to (508) 766-7335. If you have any questions, please contact me at the above number.

Yours truly,

Senior Paralegal

Ĕncl.

REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0599